Provost and Pritchard Water Rights On-Call Consulting Services – It was moved 
by Member Dexter Long, seconded by Member Richard Gemperle, and carried 
unanimously to approve entering into an On-Call Consulting Services Agreement 
for Water Rights consulting with Provost and Pritchard for an amount not to 
exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00). 

v. Landowner Developed Projects in EWD - There was discussion about having a 
meeting at the beginning of the year on keeping Mustang Creek clean. This item 
was for information only. 

b. Merced Irrigation/Dry Creek 

i. Use to date – Water Use to date is over 1,793 acre-ft for the season.